503029112 10/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3075712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. DAVID L. DURFEE JR.	10/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGLELOCK LLC
Street Address:	225 ALCOTT DRIVE
City:	SEWICKLEY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14046914	
Application Number:	61954758	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 814-720-5455

Email: neweagle@zoominternet.net
Correspondent Name: DAVID L. DURFEE, JR.
Address Line 1: 14527 STATE HIGHWAY 98

Address Line 4: MEADVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 16335

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. DURFEE, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Durfee, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED: 10/22/2014		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=AngelLock LLC patent assignments 10-22-14#page1.tif source=AngelLock LLC patent assignments 10-22-14#page2.tif

PATENT 503029112 REEL: 034004 FRAME: 0060

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** David L. Durfee Jr. of Meadville referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _ Hand Implement System Application Number 61/954, 758 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been Signature rinted Name/Registration No., if applicable Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this NOCY OF PENNSYLVANIA Notary Public. State of ▼exas NOTARIAL SEAL Kelly Muckinhaupt, Notary Public Vernon Twp., Crawford County My Commission Expires: 9-24-17 Seal Commission Expires Sopt. 24, 2017

For the Commission Regions Sopt. 24, 2017

For the Commission Region Commission Region of the Particle Provided Commission Region Regio Note: Signatures

Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	AD#-412			
Whereas, INVe, David L. Durfea, St. of Meadle				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
& Adjustment Hand Timplement System				
& Adjustment Hand Tunphement System for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Oct. 4, 2013				
Application Number 14/04(,914				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
whereas, Augle Lock of Susickley PA to "assignee" whose mailing address is 225 Alcott Dr., Sus	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 225 Alcott Dr., Se)	ickhey PA 15143 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	j			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this 20th day of October	M 1-11 PM 1/20-			
L Company of the comp	Signature			
State of PA SS: 170-48-5646 Printed Name/F	Fee, Tr. Registration No., if applicable			
County of (BRAW DOC)	regionation riot, il applicable			
Before me personally appeared said David L. Durfee, Jr.	. 19			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of October 20 14.				
Seaf				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.				
Total offorms are submitted.				
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB	officially approved form.			

PATENT REEL: 034004 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 10/22/2014